MY120N06P
60V N-Channel Enhancement ModeMOSFET
Rev 1 : Nov. 2023 www.my-mos.cn Page 1 of 6
General Description
The MY120N06P is the high cell density trenched N-ch
MOSFETs, which provide excellent RDSON and gate charge
for most of the synchronous buck converter applications.
The MY120N06P meet the Ro HS and Green Product
requi「ement, 100% EAS guaranteed with full function
reliability approved.
Features
VDSS 60 V
ID 120 A
RDS(ON)(atVGS =4.5V) mΩ
 Battery protection
 Load switch
 Uninterruptible power supply
Package Marking and Ordering Information
D G
S
G
S
Product ID Pack Marking Qty(PCS)
MY120N06P TO-220 120N06P 1000
Application
RDS(ON)(atVGS =10V) 4 mΩ
D
G
S
D
5.2
MY120N06P
60V N-Channel Enhancement ModeMOSFET
Rev 1 : Nov. 2023 www.my-mos.cn Page 2 of 6
Electrical Characteristics at Tj=25 ℃ unless otherwise specified
Notes:
1. Repetitive Rating·Pulse width limited by maximum」unction temperature
2. Surface Mounted on FR4 Board, ts 10 sec.
3. Pulse Test: Pulse Widths 300µs, Duty Cycles 2%
4. Guaranteed by design, not subject to production
5. EAS cond小on, Tj=25·c, V00=30V,VG= 1 OV,L=O.SmH, Rg=250
Rev 1 : Nov. 2023 www.my-mos.cn Page 3 of 6
MY120N06P
60V N-Channel Enhancement ModeMOSFET
Typical Characteristics
Rev 1 : Nov. 2023 www.my-mos.cn Page 4 of 6
MY120N06P
60V N-Channel Enhancement ModeMOSFET
Rev 1 : Nov. 2023 www.my-mos.cn Page 5 of 6
MY120N06P
60V N-Channel Enhancement ModeMOSFET
MY120N06P
60V N-Channel Enhancement ModeMOSFET
Rev 1 : Nov. 2023 www.my-mos.cn Page 6 of 6